Roller chains with straight side plates (A series)

DIN/ISO
Chain
No.

Co8A-1
C10A-1
C12A-1
C16A-1
C20A-1
C24A-1
C28A-1
C32A-1
C08A-2
C10A-2
C12A-2
C16A-2
C20A-2
C24A-2
C28A-2
C32A-2
CO08A-3
C10A-3
C12A-3
C16A-3
C20A-3
C24A-3
C28A-3
C32A-3
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Roller Width Pin Pin
Pitch diameter between diameter length
ANSI inner plates
Chain
No. P d1 b1 d2 L Lec
max min max max max
mm mm mm mm mm mm
*C35-1 9.625 5.08 4.77 3.58 133 143
C40-1 12.700 7.95 7.85 3.96 166 188
C50-1 15875 10.16 9.40 5.08 2078223
C60-1 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 259 283
C80-1 25400 15.88 16.75 7.92 327|260
C100-1 31.750 19.05 18.90 953 404 447
C120-1 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 50.3 54.3
C140-1 44.450 25.40 25.22 12.70 b4.4 B9.0
C160-1 50.800 28.58 31.55 14.27 648 696
C40-2 12.700 7.95 7.85 396 310 332
C50-2 15.875 10.16 9.40 508 389 414
C60-2 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 488 51.1
C80-2 25400 15.88 16.75 7.92 62.7 65.8
C100-2 31.760 19.05 18.90 9.53 76.4 805
C120-2 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 958 99.7
C140-2 44450 25.40 25.22 12.70 103.3 1079
C160-2 50.800 28.58 31.65 1427 123.3 1281
C40-3 12.700 7.95 7.85 396 454 476
C50-3 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 57.0 59.5
C60-3 19.060 11.91 12.57 5.94 715 739
C80-3 25.400 15.88 16.756 7.92 91.7 95.1
C100-3 31.750 19.05 18.90 953 112.2 116.3
C120-3 38.100 2223 25.22 1110 1414 1452
C140-3 44.450 25.40 25.22 1270 1522 156.8
C160-3 50.800 28.58 31.55 14.27 181.8 186.6

*Bushing chain: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.
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Inner Plate Transverse Ultimate Average
plate thickness  pitch tensile tensile
depth strength  strength
max  mx Pt mn
mm mm mm kN/LB kN
9.00 1.30 - 7.9/1795 10.8
12.00 1.50 = 14.1/3273 175
15.09 2.03 - 22.2/5045 29.4
18.0/18.2 2.42 = 31.8/7227 415
24.00 3.25 - 56.7/12886 69.4
30.00 4.00 = 88.5/20114  109.2
35.70 4.80 = 127.0/28864 156.3
41.00 5.60 = 172.4/39182 212.0
47.80 6.40 = 226.8/51545 278.9
12.00 1.50 14.38 28.2/6409 35.9
15.09 2.03 18.11 44.4/10091 58.1
18.0/18.2 2.42 22.78 63.6/14456 82.1
24.00 3.26 29.29 113.4/25773 1418
30.00 4.00 35.76 177.0/40227 2194
36.70 4.80 45.44  254.0/67727 3149
41.00 5.60 48.87  344.8/78364 4275
47.80 6.40 5855 453.6/103091 562.4
12.00 1.50 14.38 42.3/9614 50.0
15.09 2.03 18.11 66.6/15136 77.8
18.0/18.2 2.42 22.78 95.4/21682 1111
24.00 3.25 2870 170.1/38659 198.4
30.00 4.00 35.76 265.5/60341 309.6
35.70 4.80 4544  381.0/86591 437.2
41.00 5.60 4887 517.211175645 593.3
47.80 6.40 58.55 680.4/154636 780.6

Weight
per
meter

q
kg/m
0.41
0.73
1.23
1.81/1.83
3.09
4.56
6.86
8.49
11.50
1.43
242
3.568/3.62
6.12
9.08
13.60
16.86
22.90
2.14
3.62
5.36/5.41
9.10
13.60
20.43
26.23
34.19





